GENERAL

Name of School: ............... .. Old Dominion University
City, Zip: ....................... Norfolk, Va. 23529-0201
Founded: ........ ... ... .. .. .. ... ... ... .. 1930

(as the Norfolk Division of the College of William & Mary)

Enrollment: ............ .. ... . ... ... ... .. .... 20,802
Nickname: ............................. Lady Monarchs
School Colors: .............. Slate Blue, Sky Blue, & Silver
Home Field: ................... Powhatan Sports Complex
Capacity: . ... . . 1,500
Affiliation: ............ ... .. ... .. ..... NCAA Division I
Conference: ................. Colonial Athletic Association
President: ........................... Dr. Roseann Runte

................................. (SUNY New Paltz '68)
........................ Dr. Jim Jarrett

.................................. (SIU-Carbondale '59)
Office Phone: ........................... (757) 683-3369
Athletic Dept. Phone: .................... (757) 683-3375
Athletic Ticket Office: ................... (757) 683-4444

SPORTS INFORMATION

Sports Information Director: ............... Carol Hudson
Associate Director: . ........... .. .. .. .. .. ... Jamar Ross
Assistant Director (FH Contact): ....... Kimberly Zivkovich
Assistant Director: .......................... Rob Silsbee
SID Office Phone: ....................... (757) 683-3372
SIDFax: ..............0o ... (757) 683-3119
Zivkovich Direct: ........................ (757) 683-5520
Zivkovich Cell Phone: .................... (757) 617-7757
Zivkovich Email: ..................... kzivkovi@odu.edu
ODU Website: ....................... www.odusports.com
SID Address: ............... Athletic Admin. Bldg. Rm. 124

.................................... Norfolk, VA 23529
Head Coach: ................... Beth Anders (Ursinus ‘73)
Career Record: ...................... 492-92-7/24 seasons
Record atODU: ..................... 492-92-7/24 seasons
Assistant Coaches: ........ Susan Myers (Slippery Rock “73)

...................... Gwen Alexander (West Chester “73)
......................... Robin Smith (Old Dominion ‘92)
Office Phone: ........................... (757) 683-5368

2007 Record:
2007 Conference Record:
2007 Post Season: ...... CAA Runner-Up/NCAA First Round
Final Ranking: . #10 NFHCA/ #9 Women’s Field Hockey.com

Letterwinners Returning/Lost: ..................... 13/4
Starters Retuning/Lost: .. ........................... 7/4
Top Returning Players:
Name: Pos: Cl: G: A: Pts:
#10 Katie Ueberroth MF/B Jr. 9 5 23
#13 Kat Shea F/MF Jr. 9 2 20
#25 Loren Hatch F So. 8 2 18
#23 Katelyn Smither B Sr. 5 3 13
Key Losses:
Name: Pos: G: A: Pts:
#17 Titia Beek F/MF 5 12 22
#2 Jo Annvan Aswegen MF 2 4 8
#18 Shannon Mobley FMF 1 4 6

2008 Schedule
Day Date Opponent Time
Sat. Aug. 30 vs. Penn State (@ Ursinus) ...... 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Aug. 31 vs. Syracuse (@ Ursinus) ....... 1:00 p.m.
Fri. Sept. 5 atMaryland .................. 3:00 p.m.
Sun. Sept. 7 atVirginia .................... 1:00 p.m.
Sat. Sept. 13 RICHMOND ..........ccvunen 1:00 p.m.
Fri. Sept. 19 at North Carolina ............. 6:00 p.m.
Sun. Sept. 21 atDuke ...........coiiin 1:00 p.m.
Sat. Sept. 27 at Boston University ........... 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Sept. 28 at Northeastern * .............. 1:00 p.m.
Fri. Oct. 3 TOWSON * .. .iiiiiiiennnn. 6:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 5 DELAWARE * .............00. 1:00 p.m.
Fri. Oct. 10 at Hofstra *................... 3:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 12 atDrexel * ...........o0in 1:00 P.M.
Wed.  Oct. 15 CALIFORNIA .......covviiiinnnn TBA
Fri. Oct. 17 MARYLAND ......covivnnnn 5:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 19 DUKE .......coiviiiiininnne. 1:00 p.m.
Sat. Oct. 25 JAMES MADISON * .......... 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 26 VA. COMMONWEALTH * ..... 1:00 p.m.
Sat. Nov. 1 NORTH CAROLINA .......... 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Nov. 2 WILLIAM & MARY * ......... 1:00 p.m.
Sat. - Sun. Nov.7-9 CAA Tournament .................. TBA

All home games played at the new Powhatan Sports Complex
Times subject to change
* - Colonial Athletic Association (CAA) Contest



